PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge A. Nash	10/19/2009
Orion A. Cavins	10/19/2009
Neil S. Schwinler	10/19/2009
Thomas J. Barron	10/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adalis Corporation	
Street Address:	417 NW 136th Street	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12581611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)355-9359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5603

Email: patent.dept@hbfuller.com

H.B. FULLER COMPANY Patent Department Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1200 WILLOW LAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 64683

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE-005-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirsten Stone

Total Attachments: 1

500992171

PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0827

source=DE005US01Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0828

UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: DE-005-US-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Jorge A. Nash, 13608 NW 44th Court, Vancouver, WA, 98685, United States of America; Orion A. Cavins, 518 NW 153rd Street, Vancouver, WA, 98685, United States of America; Neil S. Schwinler, 5110 NE 125th Street, Vancouver, WA 98686, United States of America; Thomas J. Barron, 5001 NE Orchard Dell Court, Vancouver, WA, 98663, United States of America have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

	Strip Material Dispensing Dev	vice			
disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed					
concurrently he					
I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents associated with <u>Customer Number</u> 27091, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.					
by virtue of the laws of the State of Street, Vancouver, Washington, 9 and to said invention, to said app	of Washington, and having its princ 8685, U.S.A., is desirous of acquir	ation organized and existing under and ipal place of business at 417 NW 136 th ring the entire right, title, and interest in o any and all Letters Patent, and to any tranted thereon;			
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.					
Dated: 10/19/09	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	June A. Mash Jose A. Nash			
Dated: 10-19-09	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Orion A. Cavins			
Dated: 10-19-09	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Neil S. Schwinler			
Dated: 10-19-09	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	Thomas J. Barron			

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023392 FRAME: 0829